







Dear RFTHF Event Donor:

On Saturday, May 4, 2024, we will hold our first Spring Kick Off Horse Show. We hope you will be a part of this year's show.

Held at the Longhorn Arena in Mount Vernon, Missouri, this show will further the RFTHF mission by providing a low key, friendly show organized to provide an opportunity for exhibitors to prepare their horses for the show season and to create a positive environment to promote the Missouri Fox Trotting Horse. We anticipate offering educational opportunities throughout the weekend to assist those new to the show arena or those with green horses needing advice.

Attached, you will find a complete list of the different ways that you can be involved. We hope you will find a way to support the show and the RFTHF mission.

## WHO IS THE REGIONAL FOX TROTTING HORSE FOUNDATION?

We are a group of passionate Missouri Fox Trotting Horse owners seeking a positive impact on the growth and sustainability of the Missouri Fox Trotting Horse. The RFTHF, a 501c3 charity organization, was started "For the Love of our Breed."

Our organization is committed to meeting the RFHTF mission by hosting charity events, like the Region 4 Fall Festival, and by offering two financial support funds.

- Event Support Fund: This fund supports the establishment, growth, or expansion of equine
  events that actively encourage or promote the involvement of the Missouri Fox Trotting
  Horse.
- **Equine Rescue Support Fund:** This fund financially supports licensed, established equine rescues hosting registered Missouri Fox Trotting Horses.

Thank you so much for your consideration in donating to the 2024 Spring Kick Off. For more information on how you can participate in the show, please feel free to contact any member of our board.











## CHARITY EVENT DONATION FORM

	Show	Class	Partial Class	Supporter
Benefit	\$200	\$100	\$50	\$25
Announced During Event	Announced multiple times throughout show	Announced during class	Announced during class	Announced during show
Social Mentions	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>		
Banners Displayed at Event	<b>~</b>			



The Spring Kickoff strives to offers a positive, friendly environment for all competitors. The show features Missouri Fox Trotting Horse performance, model and versatility classes. This one day show will feature fun activities and an exhibitors chili dinner the night before.

## DONOR INFORMATION

NAME:		
CONTACT		
CONTACT:		
ADDRESS:		
, 12211200.		
PHONE:		
FMAII.		

Make checks payable to Regional Fox Trotting Horse Foundation or RFTHF or pay with PayPal to rfthfoundation@gmail.com
Mail to: 8717 Catalina Dr, Prairie Village KS 66207

The RFTHF is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. A donation acknowledgement letter will be mailed to the address provided on the form.